FORM PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Instrument Corporation of Delaware	Name: General Instrument Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment X Merger	Street Address: 10 Melville Park Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Malasilla State NW Zin: 117/
Other	City: Melville State: NY Zip: 1174
Execution Date: July 25, 1997	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)
	See Attached Sechdule A
	1
Additional numbers attached	1? (X) Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 52
Name: <u>Marilou E. Watson, Esquire</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$2,080.00
Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	▼ Enclosed
400 One Penn Center	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit an overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0493. Our Order No. is 911
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the regging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Reg. No. <u>42,213</u> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

12,14/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000216 4183250

9. Statement and signature

true copy of the original document.

<u>Marilou E. Watson</u>

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

2060.00 DP

Schedule A

4,186,612 4,238,436 4,293,755 4,414,547 4,499,354 4,564,885 4,638,551 4,740,477 4,829,406 4,891,685 4,904,610 4,929,987 4,980,315 5,010,023 5,102,810 5,166,769
•
•
-
•
•
5,248,902
5,298,457
5,324,685
5,360,509
5,399,901
5,484,097
5,528,079
5,610,434
5,635,414
5,677,562

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0580

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION OF DELAWARE", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 1:07.0'CLOCK-P.M

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDS

37793.1

2234650 8100M

971247548

AUTHENTICATION: 9361065

DATE:

10-19-98

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0581

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:07 PM 07/25/1997 971247548 - 2234650

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

AND

GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

General Instrument Corporation ("GI"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge with General Instrument Corporation of Delaware, a wholly-owned subsidiary of GI ("GI Delaware"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- GI was originally incorporated under the name FLGI Holding Corp. The date of its original Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State was June 28, 1990.
- GI is the owner of 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of the common stock of GI Delaware, a corporation originally incorporated under the name General Instrument Corporation on June 12, 1967 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and having no class of stock outstanding other than said common stock.
- The Board of Directors (through its Executive Committee) of GI duly adopted the following resolutions on July 23, 1997 and filed them with the minutes of the Board.

RESOLVED, that each Authorized Officer be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of GI, to execute and deliver on behalf of GI, an agreement of merger (the "Merger Agreement") between GI and GI Delaware, substantially in the form described in and attached to the minutes of the meeting, with

FFNY03VIFKINEWORMAL\164712.04

PATENT

REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0582

such changes therein as any Authorized Officer executing the same shall approve, such approval being evidenced by the execution and delivery of such agreement.

Company of the State of the Sta

RESOLVED, that GI Delaware shall be merged with and into GI (the "Merger") pursuant to the Merger Agreement, with GI being the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and assuming all of GI Delaware's liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED, that the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be General Instrument Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective (the "Effective Time") at the effective time specified in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger which is being filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time and without any action on the part of GI or GI Delaware, all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of GI Delaware shall be canceled and the shares of capital stock of GI outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue as shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of GI are authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of GI, to execute, acknowledge and file with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and the Secretary is authorized and directed to attest, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to execute, acknowledge, file and deliver such other documents and to take such other actions as they may deem necessary or appropriate to effect the Merger.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of GI, as in effect at the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the By-laws of GI, as in effect at the Effective Time, shall be the By-laws of the Surviving Corporation.

- 2 -

FFNY03\RIFKINE\NORMAL\164712.04

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0583 RESOLVED, at the Effective Time, the directors of GI shall become the directors of the Surviving Corporation, until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in the manner provided by the Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of the Surviving Corporation, or as otherwise provided by law.

RESOLVED, at the Effective Time, the officers of GI shall become the officers of the Surviving Corporation, until their respective successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in the manner provided by the Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of the Surviving Corporation, or as otherwise provided by law.

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of GI be, and each of them individually hereby is, authorized to take or cause to take all such further actions and execute all such further agreements, documents, certificates and undertakings in the name and on behalf of GI, which he or she may deem to be necessary or appropriate to enable GI to carry out the obligation of GI under, to effect the transactions contemplated by, and to carry out the intent and accomplish the purposes of, the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by any officer or director of GI in connection with the foregoing be, and they hereby are, ratified and approved in all respects.

- 4. Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of GI at any time prior to the date of filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective at 1:07 p.m., New York time, on July 25, 1997.

- 3 -

FFNY03/RIFKINE/NORMAL/164712.04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GI has caused this Cortificate to be signed the 25th day of July, 1997.

GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

Ву:

Name:

Thomas A. Dumit

Title:

Vice President and

General Counsel

ATTEST:

Bv:

Name: Richard C. Smith

Title: Vice President, Taxes

and Treasurer

-4-

FFNY03\RIFKINE\NORMAL\164712.04

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 12/10/1998